the State of Louisiana have any liability or legal responsibility to third party purchasers or investors arising out of, related to, or connected 
with the approval. 

Citation(s): *

Juban Crossing Economic Development District

Authority for Juban Crossing Economic Development District, Parish of Livingston, State of Louisiana (the "District") to incur debt and 
issue not exceeding Twelve Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($12,500,000) Bonds, in one or more series (the "Bonds"), at a rate or 
rates not to exceed seven percent (7%) per annum.  The Series 2025A Bonds will be issued for the purposes of providing funds to:  (i) 
finance the costs of construction, acquisition, extension, expansion, improvement, maintenance and operation of roads, bridges, and

[...]

the State of Louisiana have any liability or legal responsibility to third party purchasers or investors arising out of, related to, or connected 
with the approval. 

Citation(s): *

City of Shreveport

The City of Shreveport intends to issue not exceeding one Hundred Ninety Million Dollars ($190,000,000) aggregate principal amount of 
Taxable or Tax-Exempt Water and Sewer Revenue Refunding Bonds, in one or more series (the “Series 2025 Bonds”)  for the purposes of: 
(i) refunding and/or defeasing, all or certain maturities, of the Water and Sewer Revenue Bonds, Series 2014B and 2014C and Water and